	DE-III		
ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY: STATE BAR NO.: 259619	FOR COURT USE ONLY		
NAME: Solomon A. Cheifer, Esq. FIRM NAME: LAW OFFICE OF SOLOMON A. CHEIFER			
STREET ADDRESS: 1101 California Ave., Ste. 200			
CITY: COYONA STATE: CA ZIP CODE: 92881  TELEPHONE NO: 951 268 2876 FAX NO: 951 268 2879	Emo & B items inner		
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 268 2876 FAX NO.: 951 268 2879  E-MAIL ADDRESS: SOlomon@cheiferlaw.com	SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA		
ATTORNEY FOR (name): Robin McNamara	COUNTY OF SAN BERNARDINO PROBATE DEPT.		
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino	CONSIDER 1.		
STREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third St.	MAY 16 2023		
MAILING ADDRESS:			
city and zip code: San Bernardino, CA 92415-0212  BRANCH NAME: Probate	ValeAdleA		
	BY: VALERIE GOLDSTEIN, Deputy		
ESTATE OF (name): David Leslie Brewer			
DECEDENT			
PETITION FOR Probate of Lost Will and for Letters Testamentary Probate of Lost Will and for Letters of Administration	CASE NUMBER:		
with Will Annexed	<i>pp.0002300422</i>		
X Letters of Administration Letters of Special Administration with general powers	HEARING DATE AND TIME: DEPT.:		
X Authorization to Administer Under the Independent	👝		
Administration of Estates Act with limited authority	JUN 28 2023 9:00am 535		
1. Publication will be in (specify name of newspaper): To be determined			
a. Publication requested.			
b. X Publication to be arranged.	OUGLAS MANN C26		
2. Petitioner (name each): Robin McNamara NOTICE:	OUGLAS MANN This Case is assigned to Dept <u>\$35</u>		
for all purp	oses and is subject to CCP 170.6(2)		
requests that			
a. decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate.	be a maratute d		
b. (name):Robin McNamara (1) executor	be appointed		
(2) administrator with will annexed			
(3) X administrator			
(4) special administrator with general powers			
and Letters issue upon qualification.			
c. X full limited authority be granted to administer under the Independent	dent Administration of Estates Act.		
d. (1)	by an admitted surety insurer or as otherwise		
(2) \$ bond be fixed. The bond will be furnished to provided by law. (Specify reasons in Attachment 2 if the amount is different provided by law.)			
Code, § 8482.)	•		
(3) \$\ in deposits in a blocked account be allowed (Specify institution and location):	l. Receipts will be filed.		
(Specify mathematics and results).			
3. a. Decedent died on (date): 04/06/23 at (place): Rancho Cucan	nonga, CA		
(1) A resident of the county harned above.			
(2) a nonresident of California and left an estate in the county named above publication in the newspaper named in item 1):	located at (specify location permitting		
p mandadi, in the netropaper named in nom 17.			
b. Decedent was a citizen of a country other than the United States (specify cou	ıntry):		
c. Street address, city, and county of decedent's residence at time of death (specify):			
6851 Foothill Blvd., Sp. 74, Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91	.730 (San Bernardino County)		
-	<b>-</b>		

ESTA	TE O	PF (name):			CASE NUMBER:	
Dav:	id	Leslie Brewer		DECEDENT		
3. d.	d. Character and estimated value of the property of the estate (complete in all cases):					
	(1)	Personal property:	\$	500,000.00		
	(2)	Annual gross income from				
		(a) real property:	\$	0.00		
		(b) personal property:	\$	0.00		
	(3)	Subtotal (add (1) and (2)):	\$	500,000.00		
	(4)	Gross fair market value of real property:	\$	0.00		
	(5)	(Less) Encumbrances:	(\$	0.00)		
	(6)	Net value of real property:	\$	0.00		
	(7)	Total (add (3) and (6)):			\$ 500,000.00	
e.	(1) (2)	All beneficiaries are adults and have 3e(2).)	e waived bond	I, and the will does not	or, and the will waives bond. require a bond. (Affix waiver as Attach.	ment
	(3) (4)	X All heirs at law are adults and have Sole personal representative is a co		•	• • • •	
f.	(1)	X Decedent died intestate.	ii porate ii duci	ary or arresempt gover	millent agency.	
••	(2)	Copy of decedent's will dated:		codicil dated	(specify for each):	
		are affixed as Attachment 3f(2). (Inclinational language documents.)  The will and all codicils are se	-		cuments and English translations of for	eign-
	(3)	<del></del>	ls or their sub	stance in Attachment 3i	x a copy of the lost will or codicil or a w f(3), and state reasons in that attachme	
g.		Appointment of personal representative (che Appointment of executor or administrator (a) Proposed executor is named as (b) No executor is named in the wi (c) Proposed personal representate (Affix nomination as Attachment (d) Other named executors will not other reasons (specify):	with will anners executor in the second of t	xed: the will and consents to nee of a person entitled		
h.	(3) (4)	Continued in Attack Appointment of administrator:  (a) X Petitioner is a person entitled to (b) Petitioner is a nominee of a person (c) Petitioner is related to the dece Appointment of special administrator Proposed personal representative values of posed personal representative is a x resident of California.  [ nonresident of California (specify personal representation (specify personal representation)	o Letters. (If n rson entitled to dent as (spec or requested. would be a su	ecessary, explain priori o Letters. (Affix nominal cify):Daughter (Specify grounds and re ccessor personal repres	tion as Attachment 3g(2)(b).) equested powers in Attachment 3g(3).)	
	(3) (4)	<ul><li> resident of the United States.</li><li> nonresident of the United States.</li></ul>				

ES	STA	TE OF (name):		CASE NUMBER:
Da	av.	id Leslie Brewer	DECEDENT	
4.		Decedent's will does not preclude a	dministration of this estate under the Indeper	odent Administration of Estates Act
5.	a.	<del></del>	ns (1) or (2), and (3) or (4), and (5) or (6), and	
U.	a.	(1) spouse.	10 (1) 01 (2), and (0) 01 (1), and (0) 01 (0), and	(1) 51 (3))
		(2) X no spouse as follows:		
		(a) divorced or never marri	ied.	
		(b) X spouse deceased.		
		(3) registered domestic partner	•	
		-	ner. (See Fam. Code, § 297.5(c); Prob. Code	e, §§ 37(b), 6401(c), and 6402.)
		(5) X child as follows:		
		(a) X natural or adopted.		
		(b) atural adopted by a th	ird party.	
		(6) no child.		
		(7) ssue of a predeceased chil	d.	
		(8) X no issue of a predeceased	child.	
	b.	Decedent was was no decedent but for a legal barrier. (See I		children who would have been adopted by
6.		omplete if decedent was survived by (1, ouse, registered domestic partner, or is	) a spouse or registered domestic partner but sue. (Check the <b>first</b> box that applies):	t no issue (only <b>a</b> or <b>b</b> apply), or (2) no
	a.	Decedent was survived by a par	rent or parents who are listed in item 8.	
	b.	Decedent was survived by issue	e of deceased parents, all of whom are listed	in item 8.
	C.	Decedent was survived by a gra	indparent or grandparents who are listed in it	em 8.
	d.	Decedent was survived by issue	e of grandparents, all of whom are listed in ite	m 8.
	e.		e of a predeceased spouse, all of whom are li	sted in item 8.
	f.		of kin, all of whom are listed in item 8.	and the fell of the second of the fell of
	g.	whom are listed in item 8.	nts of a predeceased spouse or issue of thos	e parents, if both are predeceased, all of
	h.		nown next of kin.	
7.		Complete only if no spouse or issue surv		
•	a.			
	b.		•	
	D.		s before decedent and who owned an interes	st in <b>real property</b> that passed to decedent
		-	rs before decedent and who owned persona	
			checked (1) or (2), check only the <b>first</b> box t	
		(a) Decedent was survived	d by issue of a predeceased spouse, all of wh	nom are listed in item 8.
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	d by a parent or parents of the predeceased s	•
			d by issue of a parent of the predeceased spo	
			d by next of kin of the decedent, all of whom a	
		•	d by next of kin of the predeceased spouse, a	an or whom are listed in item 8.
		(3) neither (1) nor (2) apply.		
8.	as na	scertainable by petitioner, of (1) all perso	and (3) all beneficiaries of a trust named in c	il, whether living or deceased; (2) all persons

ESTATE OF (name):	CASE NUMBER:			
David Leslie Brewer		DECEDENT		
8. Name and relationship to decedent	<u>Age</u>		<u>Address</u>	
Robin McNamara	adult	53:	15 Poinsett Ave.	
Daughter		Ric	chmond, CA 94805	
Brent Brewer	adult	693	28 Warfield Pl.	
Son			chorage, AK 99502	
Dhilin Drover	adult	404	64 Calhoun St.	
Philip Brewer Son	addic		mer, AK 99603	
			·	
Continued on Attachment 8.				
9. Number of pages attached: 1				
g. Number of pages attached. 1				
Date: 05/05/2023				
Solomon A. Cheifer, Esq.	<b>.</b>		1	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF ATTORNEY)			(SIGNATURE OF ATTORNEY)*	
*(Signatures of all petitioners are also required. All petitioners must sign, but the petition may be verified by any one of them (Prob. Code, §§ 1020, 1021; Cal. Rules of Court, rule 7.103).)				
I declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the State of California that the foregoing is true and correct.				
Date: May 5, 2023  Rohin McNawara			McNamara	
Robin McNamara		Robin McNa	mara (May 5, 2023 20:31 PDT)	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)			(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	
(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PETITIONER)	<u>P</u>			
· · · · = - · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			(SIGNATURE OF PETITIONER)	

Signatures of additional petitioners follow last attachment.

## In the Matter of: Estate of David Leslie Brewer

## ATTACHMENT 3e(3)

Bond Waivers will be on file with this Court by the date of the hearing.

## ATTACHMENT 3g(2)(a)

Petitioner is the daughter of the Decedent and, since Decedent was a Widow who did not remarry, no person has a higher right of priority than her.

ATTORNEY OR PARTY WITHOUT ATTORNEY (Name, State Bar number, and address):  Solomon A. Cheifer, Esq. 259619	FOR COURT USE ONLY			
LAW OFFICE OF SOLOMON A. CHEIFER				
1101 California Ave. Ste. 200				
Corona CA 92881				
TELEPHONE NO.: 951 268 2876 FAX NO. (Optional): 951 268 2879				
E-MAIL ADDRESS (Optional): solomon@cheiferlaw.com				
ATTORNEY FOR (Name): Robin McNamara				
SUPERIOR COURT OF CALIFORNIA, COUNTY OF San Bernardino  STREET ADDRESS: 247 West Third St.				
STREET ADDRESS: 247 WeSt 111110 St. MAILING ADDRESS:				
CITY AND ZIP CODE: San Bernardino CA 92415-0212				
BRANCH NAME: Probate				
ESTATE OF (Name):				
David Leslie Brewer				
DECEDENT	CASE NUMBER			
NOTICE OF PETITION TO ADMINISTER ESTATE OF	CASE NUMBER:			
(Name): DAVID LESLIE BREWER	,			
1. To all heirs, beneficiaries, creditors, contingent creditors, and persons who may otherwise b	e interested in the will or estate,			
or both, of (specify all names by which the decedent was known): David Leslie Br				
2. A Petition for Probate has been filed by (name of petitioner): Robin McNamara				
in the Superior Court of California, County of (specify): San Bernardino				
3. The Petition for Probate requests that (name): Robin McNamara				
be appointed as personal representative to administer the estate of the decedent.				
4. The petition requests the decedent's will and codicils, if any, be admitted to probate. The will and any codicils are available				
for examination in the file kept by the court.  5. X The petition requests authority to administer the estate under the Independent Admin	nistration of Estates Act. (This authority			
will allow the personal representative to take many actions without obtaining court ar	proval. Before taking certain very			
important actions, however, the personal representative will be required to give notic have waived notice or consented to the proposed action.) The independent administ	te to interested persons unless they			
interested person files an objection to the petition and shows good cause why the co				
6. A hearing on the petition will be held in this court as follows:				
a. Date: JUN 28 2023 Time: 9:00 and Dept.: \$35 Roo	om:			
b. Address of court: X same as noted above other (specify):				
7. If you object to the granting of the petition, you should appear at the hearing and state you	r objections or file written objections			
with the court before the hearing. Your appearance may be in person or by your attorney.  8. If you are a creditor or a contingent creditor of the decedent, you must file your claim v	with the court and mail a copy to the			
personal representative appointed by the court within the <b>later</b> of either (1) <b>four months</b> from	ne man and man a com the			
a general personal representative, as defined in section 58(b) of the California Probate Coc				
The state of the s	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) <b>60 days</b> from the date of			
mailing or personal delivery to you of a notice under section 9052 of the California Probate	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) <b>60 days</b> from the date of Code.			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) <b>60 days</b> from the date of Code.			
	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) <b>60 days</b> from the date of Code. I may want to consult with an attorney			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate.	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as in the court clerk.			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate.	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as in the court clerk.			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as in the court clerk.			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from 10. Petitioner Attorney for petitioner (name): Solomon A. Cheifer, 1	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as in the court clerk.			
Other California statutes and legal authority may affect your rights as a creditor. You knowledgeable in California law.  9. You may examine the file kept by the court. If you are a person interested in the estate, Request for Special Notice (form DE-154) of the filing of an inventory and appraisal of estate provided in Probate Code section 1250. A Request for Special Notice form is available from 10. Petitioner X Attorney for petitioner (name): Solomon A. Cheifer, 10 (Address): 1101 California Ave., Ste. 200	om the date of first issuance of letters to de, or (2) 60 days from the date of Code.  I may want to consult with an attorney you may file with the court a te assets or of any petition or account as in the court clerk.			

form above the caption. The caption and the decedent's name must be printed in at least 8-point type and the text in at least 7-point type. Print the case number as part of the caption. Print items preceded by a box only if the box is checked. Do not print the italicized instructions in parentheses, the paragraph numbers, the mailing information,

or the material on page 2.

ES	TATE OF (Name):	CASE NUMBER:		
Da	vid Leslie Brewer			
		DECEDENT		
		PROOF OF SERVICE BY MAIL		
1.	I am over the age of 18 and not a party to	o this cause. I am a resident of or employed in t	he county where the mailing occurred.	
	My residence or business address is (specify): 1101 California Ave., Ste. 200			
		Corona, CA 92881		
3.	I served the foregoing Notice of Petition to Administer Estate on each person named below by enclosing a copy in an envelope addressed as shown below AND			
	a. X depositing the sealed envelope with the United States Postal Service on the date and at the place shown in item 4, with the postage fully prepaid.			
	b. placing the envelope for collection and mailing on the date and at the place shown in item 4 following our ordinary			
	mailing. On the same day tha	ily familiar with this business's practice for collect t correspondence is placed for collection and ma hited States Postal Service, in a sealed envelope	illing, it is deposited in the ordinary	
4.	a. Date mailed:	b. Place mailed (city, state): Corona, CA		
5.	X I served, with the Notice of Petition	n to Administer Estate, a copy of the petition or o	ther document referred to in the notice	
		aws of the State of California that the foregoing i		
		and of the otate of camorria that the foregoing i	o duo and con oot.	
Dat	₾.	<b>k</b>		
		<b>7</b>		
	(TYPE OR PRINT NAME OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS	FORM) (SIGNATURE	E OF PERSON COMPLETING THIS FORM)	
	NAME AND AD	DRESS OF EACH PERSON TO WHOM NOTIC		
	Name of person served	Address (number, street, ci	ty, state, and zip code)	
1.	Philip Brewer	4064 Calhoun St.		
	Į Į	Homer, AK 99603		
2.	Brent Brewer	6928 Warfield Pl.		
		Anchorage, AK 99502		
3.				
4.				
_				
5.				
^				
6.				
	Continued on an attachment. (Y	ou may use form DE-121(MA) to show additiona	l persons served.)	
_			·	
	Assistive listening systems, computer-as	ssisted real-time captioning, or sign language into	erpreter services are	
1	available upon request if at least 5 days	notice is provided. Contact the clerk's office for	Request for	
1	Accommodations by Persons with Disal	bilities and Order (form MC-410). (Civil Code se	UIUH 04.0.)	